National Center for Education Statistics - National Household Education Surveys Program 2012 - Parent and Family
Involvement in Education Survey

The following results are based on the Parent and Family Involvement in Education Survey, which is administered by the National Center for
Education Statistics as part of its National Household Education Surveys Program. The survey was conducted between January and August 2012
and administered to a nationally representative sample of 17,166 parents with schoolchildren.

Parents were asked to indicate their level of satisfaction with five aspects of their child’s school: (1) the school overall, (2) the child’s teachers, (3)
the academic expectations at the school, (4) the discipline and order at the school, and (5) the way the school staff interacts with parents. For each
item, four responses categories were available: (1) very satisfied, (2) somewhat satisfied, (3) somewhat dissatisfied, and (4) very dissatisfied. For
parents with multiple children, a single child was randomly selected for the purpose of responding to the items on the survey.

The following tables display the percentage of parents, both for the full sample and various subgroups, who indicated a particular level of
satisfaction for each of the five aspects of their child’s school. Raw percentages as well as those that are adjusted for demographic background
characteristics are shown. Adjusted percentages control for the respondent’s education, income, race, homeowner status, region, and whether the
respondent lives in an urban area. Figures have been rounded to the nearest percentage point. Thus, columns may not always sum to 100 percent.

For further analysis of the results and additional methodological details, please see “How Satisfied are Parents with Their Children’s Schools?
New evidence from a U.S. Department of Education survey” by Albert Cheng and Paul E. Peterson, available at http://educationnext.org/how-
satisfied-are-parents-with-childrens-schools-us-dept-ed-survey.




1. Responses for the Full Sample: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
) District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 63 81 56 61 65 79 56 61
Somewhat Satisfied 29 17 34 31 38 18 34 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 2 7 6 5 2 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 63 78 57 58 64 77 57 58
Somewhat Satisfied 29 19 34 35 29 20 34 35
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 3 7 5 7 3 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 68 82 55 64 70 20 55 65
Somewhat Satisfied 26 16 36 30 25 16 36 29
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 2 7 5 5 2 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 66 83 56 63 67 82 56 63
Somewhat Satisfied 25 14 33 29 24 14 33 28
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 2 8 6 6 2 8 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 3
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 59 75 49 55 59 74 49 55
Somewhat Satisfied 32 21 37 34 32 21 37 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 3 10 9 6 3 10 9
Very Dissatisfied 3 1 4 2 3 1 4 2
Statistical Significance ok ok o o

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 951 (Charter), 1,733 (Private), 12,978 (Assigned District), and 1,500 (Choice District). Difference from charter-
school parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level



2. Responses from Parents of Low-income ($30,000 or less) Households: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 62 77 52 58 62 78 52 57
Somewhat Satisfied 26 18 37 35 26 18 36 36
Somewhat Dissatisfied 10 2 8 4 9 2 8 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 3 4 3 1 2 3 3
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 61 72 57 56 61 73 57 55
Somewhat Satisfied 31 23 34 37 31 23 34 38
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 4 7 4 7 3 7 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3
Statistical Significance i

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 62 82 52 58 61 84 52 58
Somewhat Satisfied 31 14 39 34 31 13 40 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 3 7 5 6 2 6 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 3
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 62 81 53 55 62 82 53 55
Somewhat Satisfied 29 12 33 34 29 12 33 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 5 10 6 6 4 9 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 3 5 5 2 2 4 4
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 58 74 47 52 58 75 47 51
Somewhat Satisfied 34 19 37 34 34 19 37 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 3 11 10 5 3 11 10
Very Dissatisfied 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 5
Statistical Significance * ok o o

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 375 (Charter), 199 (Private), 3,668 (Assigned District), and 380 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



3. Responses from Parents of High-income ($100,000 or more) Households: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 72 80 62 65 74 79 62 66
Somewhat Satisfied 24 18 32 29 23 18 31 28
Somewhat Dissatisfied 2 2 5 5 1 2 5 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 1 1 1 1 N/A 1
Statistical Significance i * *

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 73 78 59 63 74 78 59 63
Somewhat Satisfied 21 19 34 32 20 19 34 32
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Statistical Significance * *

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 78 80 59 67 79 80 59 68
Somewhat Satisfied 18 18 33 28 17 18 33 27
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 2 6 5 2 2 5 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 72 85 60 67 74 84 60 69
Somewhat Satisfied 22 14 33 27 21 14 33 26
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 1 6 5 2 1 5 3
Very Dissatisfied 3 0 2 1 3 0 1 1
Statistical Significance o * ok *

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 67 76 51 59 68 76 51 60
Somewhat Satisfied 26 21 38 33 26 21 38 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 8 8 4 2 8 6
Very Dissatisfied 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1
Statistical Significance T * ok

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 137 (Charter), 812 (Private), 3,097 (Assigned District), and 343 (Choice District). N/A denotes that the mean
cannot be estimated due to small sample sizes. Difference from charter-school parents are statistically significant at the: ¥ 90% confidence level ,*
95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



4. Responses for Parents of Children Ages 5-10: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 72 81 66 73 72 80 66 73
Somewhat Satisfied 23 17 27 22 23 18 27 22
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 1 5 4 4 1 5 3
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1
Statistical Significance * il il

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 76 85 71 77 77 84 71 77
Somewhat Satisfied 19 13 21 20 18 14 21 19
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 1 6 3 4 2 5 2
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1
Statistical Significance * * il

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 77 83 63 73 79 83 63 74
Somewhat Satisfied 19 15 30 24 18 15 30 23
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 2 6 3 3 2 6 3
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Statistical Significance ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 75 85 66 74 77 84 67 74
Somewhat Satisfied 18 13 26 22 18 14 25 22
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 6 3 3 2 5 3
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 1
Statistical Significance ok * il ok

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 70 79 62 70 71 78 62 71
Somewhat Satisfied 25 18 29 25 25 18 29 25
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 2 7 3 3 2 6 3
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Statistical Significance ok ok il ok

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 309 (Charter), 583 (Private), 3,730 (Assigned District), and 487 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



5. Responses for Parents of Children Ages 11-13: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 62 83 57 58 64 83 56 60
Somewhat Satisfied 30 13 34 37 28 13 34 35
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 2 7 3 6 2 7 3
Very Dissatisfied 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 2
Statistical Significance ok ok T

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 57 76 59 52 59 75 59 54
Somewhat Satisfied 31 21 32 41 29 20 32 40
Somewhat Dissatisfied 12 3 7 6 11 3 6 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Statistical Significance ok ok

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 65 82 55 60 67 82 55 61
Somewhat Satisfied 25 14 36 33 24 14 36 32
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 3 6 5 7 3 6 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Statistical Significance ok i ok *

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 63 82 57 59 64 82 57 60
Somewhat Satisfied 23 13 31 29 21 13 31 27
Somewhat Dissatisfied 12 2 8 9 11 2 8 9
Very Dissatisfied 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3
Statistical Significance ok ok

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 55 75 50 47 56 74 50 48
Somewhat Satisfied 28 20 36 44 27 19 36 43
Somewhat Dissatisfied 11 3 10 8 10 3 9 8
Very Dissatisfied 6 3 4 1 6 3 4 1
Statistical Significance ok ok

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 230 (Charter), 376 (Private), 2,873 (Assigned District), and 286 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



6. Responses for Parents of Children Ages 14-18: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice
Child’s School
Very Satisfied 56 78 47 51 57 76 47 51
Somewhat Satisfied 34 19 41 38 34 20 41 39
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 2 8 8 7 2 8 7
Very Dissatisfied 3 1 3 3 2 1 3 2
Statistical Significance ok T o *
Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 53 69 43 42 52 68 43 41
Somewhat Satisfied 39 27 47 47 41 27 47 48
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 4 8 7 7 4 8 7
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 4 1 0 2 3
Statistical Significance ok * * ok * *
School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 59 82 49 57 61 80 49 57
Somewhat Satisfied 34 17 41 32 32 18 41 32
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 2 8 7 6 2 7 7
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 3 4 1 0 3 3
Statistical Significance ok * ok ok
Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 59 81 45 53 59 80 45 53
Somewhat Satisfied 34 16 40 35 34 16 40 35
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 10 7 5 2 10 7
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 4 5 2 0 4 5
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok T
School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 49 71 36 42 49 70 36 41
Somewhat Satisfied 41 25 45 38 43 24 45 39
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 3 13 16 6 3 13 16
Very Dissatisfied 4 1 5 5 3 1 5 4
Statistical Significance ok ok * ok ok *

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 373 (Charter), 707 (Private), 5,808 (Assigned District), and 647 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



7. Responses for Parents in Urban Locales: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 64 81 54 58 66 79 55 58
Somewhat Satisfied 26 15 35 35 25 16 34 35
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 3 8 6 8 3 8 6
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 63 76 58 54 64 75 58 54
Somewhat Satisfied 30 19 33 39 29 20 32 39
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 4 7 5 6 5 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2
Statistical Significance ok i * T

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 67 82 52 61 68 80 53 62
Somewhat Satisfied 27 15 38 31 26 16 38 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 7 6 4 2 7 6
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 67 82 54 61 68 82 54 62
Somewhat Satisfied 26 13 34 31 25 13 34 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 3 8 5 4 3 8 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 2
Statistical Significance ok ok * ok

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 59 75 49 51 59 73 50 51
Somewhat Satisfied 32 20 36 37 32 21 36 37
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 4 10 10 6 4 10 10
Very Dissatisfied 3 1 5 2 3 2 4 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok T

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 420 (Charter), 632 (Private), 3,386 (Assigned District), and 668 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



8. Responses for Parents in Suburban Locales: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
) District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 62 80 58 64 64 79 58 66
Somewhat Satisfied 32 19 33 27 30 19 33 26
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 1 6 6 4 1 6 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 2 3 2 0 2 3
Statistical Significance ok ok

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 60 78 57 64 62 77 57 65
Somewhat Satisfied 34 20 35 28 33 21 35 27
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 2 6 6 4 2 6 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 2
Statistical Significance ok ok

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 67 82 59 65 69 81 59 67
Somewhat Satisfied 28 17 33 29 26 17 33 27
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 1 6 4 3 1 6 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 2 N/A 2
Statistical Significance ok * ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 66 84 60 67 68 83 60 69
Somewhat Satisfied 25 14 31 22 24 14 31 21
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 2 7 6 6 2 6 6
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 3 4 2 2 N/A 3
Statistical Significance ok ok i

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 61 76 50 59 62 76 50 60
Somewhat Satisfied 31 21 37 31 31 21 37 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 2 10 7 5 2 10 6
Very Dissatisfied 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 3
Statistical Significance ok ok o o

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 309 (Charter), 669 (Private), 5,060 (Assigned District), and 494 (Choice District). N/A denotes that the mean
cannot be estimated due to small sample sizes. Difference from charter-school parents are statistically significant at the: ¥ 90% confidence level ,*
95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



9. Responses for Parents in Small Town or Rural Locales: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
) District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 64 81 56 63 64 81 56 62
Somewhat Satisfied 32 16 35 31 32 16 35 32
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 2 7 5 3 2 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Statistical Significance ok * ok T

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 67 80 57 58 67 80 57 58
Somewhat Satisfied 21 18 33 36 21 18 33 37
Somewhat Dissatisfied 12 2 7 4 11 2 7 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1
Statistical Significance ok ok

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 69 83 54 66 70 82 54 66
Somewhat Satisfied 21 14 36 28 21 14 36 28
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 2 7 5 9 3 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 65 83 53 59 65 82 54 58
Somewhat Satisfied 24 15 34 33 24 15 34 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 1 9 5 8 1 9 5
Very Dissatisfied 3 1 4 3 3 1 3 3
Statistical Significance ok * ok *

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 56 74 48 57 56 74 48 56
Somewhat Satisfied 33 22 37 32 32 21 37 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 3 11 10 7 3 10 10
Very Dissatisfied 5 2 4 2 5 2 4 2
Statistical Significance ok ok

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 226 (Charter), 432 (Private), 4,532 (Assigned District), and 338 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.
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10. Responses for Black Parents: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
) District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 54 75 48 49 55 73 48 48
Somewhat Satisfied 37 20 39 39 37 22 39 40
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 3 10 10 5 2 9 8
Very Dissatisfied 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 3
Statistical Significance * *

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 56 74 52 46 58 73 53 46
Somewhat Satisfied 33 20 36 44 32 20 36 43
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 5 9 9 9 5 8 9
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Statistical Significance * *

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 55 73 49 52 56 71 49 51
Somewhat Satisfied 36 23 40 36 36 25 40 36
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 3 9 10 6 3 8 10
Very Dissatisfied 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2
Statistical Significance * i

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 62 80 51 54 63 78 52 54
Somewhat Satisfied 25 16 34 32 25 17 34 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 2 10 10 8 2 10 10
Very Dissatisfied 4 2 5 3 3 2 4 3
Statistical Significance * T * T

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 55 66 46 48 57 64 46 48
Somewhat Satisfied 33 27 39 39 31 27 39 39
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 6 11 11 9 7 11 10
Very Dissatisfied 3 2 4 2 2 1 3 2
Statistical Significance i i

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 177 (Charter), 175 (Private), 1,616 (Assigned District), and 229 (Choice District). Difference from charter-school
parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.
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11. Responses for Hispanic Parents: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 63 81 58 58 64 83 57 59
Somewhat Satisfied 29 17 33 34 27 16 33 34
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 1 8 5 7 1 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2
Statistical Significance ok ok

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 58 79 60 59 59 79 60 59
Somewhat Satisfied 36 19 31 33 35 20 31 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 2 7 5 6 1 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 2 3 0 1 N/A 2
Statistical Significance ok ok

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 69 82 56 61 70 82 56 61
Somewhat Satisfied 27 17 36 33 26 18 36 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 1 6 5 3 1 6 5
Very Dissatisfied | 0 2 1 1 0 2 1
Statistical Significance * ok * o T

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 67 87 58 63 68 88 58 65
Somewhat Satisfied 24 10 31 31 23 10 31 29
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 3 7 5 7 3 7 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 3 1 1 0 3 1
Statistical Significance ok T o *

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 57 79 50 56 58 81 50 57
Somewhat Satisfied 31 19 35 30 31 19 36 30
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 1 10 11 7 1 10 11
Very Dissatisfied 4 1 4 2 4 0 4 2
Statistical Significance ok o il

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 263 (Charter), 204 (Private), 2,359 (Assigned District), and 332 (Choice District). N/A denotes that the mean
cannot be estimated due to small sample sizes. Difference from charter-school parents are statistically significant at the: ¥ 90% confidence level ,*
95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.
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12. Responses for White Families: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 67 82 58 68 68 81 59 68
Somewhat Satisfied 27 16 33 26 27 16 32 26
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 2 6 5 4 2 6 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 71 78 58 63 72 78 58 64
Somewhat Satisfied 22 19 34 31 22 19 33 31
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 2 6 4 6 2 6 4
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2
Statistical Significance * ok i * ok T

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 73 84 57 70 74 84 58 70
Somewhat Satisfied 21 13 34 26 21 14 34 26
Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 2 7 3 4 2 6 3
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 66 83 57 66 67 82 57 66
Somewhat Satisfied 26 14 32 26 26 15 32 26
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 8 5 5 2 7 5
Very Dissatisfied 3 1 3 3 2 1 3 3
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

School’s Interactions with Parents
Very Satisfied 60 76 50 58 60 75 50 58
Somewhat Satisfied 31 20 36 32 31 20 36 32
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 2 10 8 5 3 10 7
Very Dissatisfied 4 1 4 2 3 1 4 2
Statistical Significance ok ok ok ok

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 404 (Charter), 1,227 (Private), 8,092 (Assigned District), and 849 (Choice District). Difference from charter-
school parents are statistically significant at the: T 90% confidence level ,* 95% confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.



13. Responses for Asian Families: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following?

Raw Percentages Regression-Adjusted Percentages
. District Schools . District Schools
Charter Private Assigned Choice Charter Private Assigned _ Choice

Child’s School
Very Satisfied 70 71 54 60 69 75 55 60
Somewhat Satisfied 20 26 40 39 22 23 40 40
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 3 4 1 9 2 4 0
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A
Statistical Significance

Child’s Teacher
Very Satisfied 66 78 52 52 67 78 54 53
Somewhat Satisfied 26 18 42 46 24 20 40 44
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 3 5 3 8 2 5 3
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 1 0 0 0 N/A 0
Statistical Significance

School’s Academic Standards
Very Satisfied 72 76 48 67 74 76 49 66
Somewhat Satisfied 19 24 43 29 17 24 44 28
Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 0 6 5 7 0 4 5
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 2 0 0 N/A N/A 1
Statistical Significance T *

Order and Discipline at School
Very Satisfied 76 82 54 68 78 81 55 70
Somewhat Satisfied 23 16 40 29 20 18 41 27
Somewhat Dissatisfied 2 1 5 2 1 1 3 2
Very Dissatisfied 0 0 1 1 1 N/A N/A 0
Statistical Significance * ok

School’s Interactions with Parents

Very Satisfied 64 75 47 44 63 78 48 45
Somewhat Satisfied 34 24 41 53 34 21 42 52
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 3 9 3 1 1 6 2
Very Dissatisfied 1 0 3 0 1 N/A N/A 1
Statistical Significance * i

Note: Sample sizes by sector are 92 (Charter), 115 (Private), 727 (Assigned District), and 66 (Choice District). N/A denotes that the mean cannot
be estimated due to small sample sizes. Difference from charter-school parents are statistically significant at the: ¥ 90% confidence level ,* 95%
confidence level, ** 99% confidence level.
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